

TOWN OF RIVERHEAD PURCHASING OFFICE
 BID TAB SHEET

BID NAME:				WELL & PUMP SERVICE FOR THE RIVERHEAD WATER DISTRICT							
BID OPENING DATE:				10/8/2020							
COMPANY:				EAGLE CONTROL CORPORATION				DELTA WELL & PUMP CO INC		AC SCHULTES INC	
CONTACT:				FRANK C ZAHRADKA				DONNA L HENSIN		AUGUST C SCHULTES IV	
PHONE #:				(631) 924-1315				(631) 981-2255		(856) 845-5656	
LOCAL VENDOR?											
ITEM	OPTION	UNIT	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	NET PRICE	UNIT PRICE	NET PRICE	UNIT PRICE	NET PRICE	
1				Furnish labor and equipment to remove, inspect pump and check well:							
	A	L.S.		Up to 100 feet of setting	\$15,400.00		\$9,000.00		\$3,500.00		
	B	L.S.		Up to 150 feet of setting	\$15,600.00		\$10,000.00		\$3,500.00		
	C	L.S.		Up to 200 feet of setting	\$14,000.00		\$12,000.00		\$3,500.00		
				Additional cost for weekdays after 8 hours or Saturday:							
	D	L.S.		Up to 100 feet of setting	\$0.00		\$100.00		\$500.00		
	E	L.S.		Up to 150 feet of setting	\$0.00		\$150.00		\$500.00		
	F	L.S.		Up to 200 feet of setting	\$0.00		\$200.00		\$500.00		
				Additional cost for Sundays holidays:							
	G	L.S.		Up to 100 feet of setting	\$0.00		\$150.00		\$1,000.00		
	H	L.S.		Up to 150 feet of setting	\$0.00		\$200.00		\$1,000.00		
	I	L.S.		Up to 200 feet of setting	\$0.00		\$250.00		\$1,000.00		
				Item 1 Total			\$45,000.00		\$32,050.00	\$15,000.00	
2				Sterilize well and install pumping equipment and miscellaneous materials as required and full field performance test:							
	A	L.S.		Up to 100 feet of setting	\$16,800.00		\$14,000.00		\$4,200.00		
	B	L.S.		Up to 150 feet of setting	\$17,900.00		\$15,000.00		\$4,200.00		
	C	L.S.		Up to 200 feet of setting	\$14,800.00		\$16,000.00		\$4,200.00		
				Additional cost for weekdays after 8 hours or Saturday:							
	D	L.S.		Up to 100 feet of setting	\$0.00		\$100.00		\$500.00		
	E	L.S.		Up to 150 feet of setting	\$0.00		\$150.00		\$500.00		
	F	L.S.		Up to 200 feet of setting	\$0.00		\$200.00		\$500.00		
				Additional cost for Sundays holidays:							
	G	L.S.		Up to 100 feet of setting	\$0.00		\$150.00		\$1,000.00		
	H	L.S.		Up to 150 feet of setting	\$0.00		\$200.00		\$1,000.00		
	I	L.S.		Up to 200 feet of setting	\$0.00		\$250.00		\$1,000.00		
				Item 2 Total			\$49,500.00		\$46,050.00	\$17,100.00	
3				Mobilization and demobilization to remove OR install electric motor:							
	A	L.S.		Furnish labor and equipment to remove	\$2,500.00		\$1,500.00		\$1,250.00		
	B	L.S.		Furnish labor and equipment to install	\$2,500.00		\$1,500.00		\$1,250.00		
	C	L.S.		Additional cost weekdays after 8 hours and Saturdays	\$0.00		\$300.00		\$250.00		
	D	L.S.		Additional cost weekends and Holidays	\$0.00		\$600.00		\$500.00		
				Item 3 Total			\$5,000.00		\$3,900.00	\$3,250.00	
3A				Mobilization and demobilization to remove AND install electric motor:							
	E	L.S.		Furnish labor and equipment to remove and install	\$3,700.00		\$1,800.00		\$2,500.00		
	F	L.S.		Additional cost weekdays after 8 hours and Saturdays	\$0.00		\$200.00		\$500.00		
	G	L.S.		Additional cost Sundays and Holidays	\$0.00		\$300.00		\$750.00		
				Item 3A Total			\$3,700.00		\$2,300.00	\$3,750.00	

TOWN OF RIVERHEAD PURCHASING OFFICE
 BID TAB SHEET

COMPANY:				EAGLE CONTROL CORPORATION	DELTA WELL & PUMP CO INC	AC SCHULTES INC				
CONTACT:				FRANK C ZAHRADKA	DONNA L HENSIN	AUGUST C SCHULTES IV				
PHONE #:				(631) 924-1315	(631) 981-2255	(856) 845-5656				
LOCAL VENDOR?										
ITEM	OPTION	UNIT	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	NET PRICE	UNIT PRICE	NET PRICE	UNIT PRICE	NET PRICE
4				Mobilization and demobilization to remove OR install gear-drive:						
	A	L.S.		Furnish labor and equipment to remove	\$3,700.00		\$1,500.00		\$1,250.00	
	B	L.S.		Furnish labor and equipment to install	\$3,700.00		\$1,500.00		\$1,250.00	
	C	L.S.		Additional cost weekdays after 8 hours or Saturdays	\$0.00		\$100.00		\$250.00	
	D	L.S.		Additional cost Sundays and Holidays	\$0.00		\$200.00		\$500.00	
				Item 4 Total		\$7,400.00		\$3,300.00		\$3,250.00
5		L.S.		Mobilization and demobilization of crew and equipment to remove AND reinstall 25HP submersible pump:	\$16,500.00		\$6,000.00		\$3,000.00	
	A	L.S.		Additional cost weekdays after 8 hours or Saturdays	\$0.00		\$200.00		\$500.00	
	B	L.S.		Additional cost Sundays and Holidays	\$0.00		\$300.00		\$1,000.00	
				Item 5 Total		\$16,500.00		\$6,500.00		\$4,500.00
6	A			Furnish 8" x 1 3/16" threaded and coupled Water Lube Column assembly, complete with 410 S.S. shaft, couplings and bronze spiders:						
		EA	10	10 Foot Section	\$1,120.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,292.00	\$12,920.00	\$1,050.00	\$10,500.00
		EA	2	5 Foot Section	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,075.00	\$2,150.00	\$928.00	\$1,856.00
				Item 6A Total		\$12,600.00		\$15,070.00		\$12,356.00
	B			Furnish 10" x 1 1/2" threaded and coupled Water Lube Column assembly, complete with 410 S.S. shaft, couplings and bronze spiders:						
		EA	15	10 Foot Section	\$1,440.00	\$21,600.00	\$1,681.00	\$25,215.00	\$1,562.00	\$23,430.00
		EA	2	5 Foot Section	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,298.00	\$2,596.00
				Item 6B Total		\$23,200.00		\$28,015.00		\$26,026.00
	C			Furnish 10" x 1 11/16" threaded and coupled Water Lube Column assembly, complete with 410 S.S. shaft, couplings and bronze spiders:						
		EA	15	10 Foot Section	\$1,600.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,789.00	\$26,835.00	\$1,499.00	\$22,485.00
		EA	2	5 Foot Section	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,473.00	\$2,946.00	\$1,322.00	\$2,644.00
				Item 6C Total		\$25,800.00		\$29,781.00		\$25,129.00
	D			Furnish 12" x 1 11/16" threaded and coupled Water Lube Column assembly, complete with 410 S.S. shaft, couplings and bronze spiders:						
		EA	15	10 Foot Section	\$1,200.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,145.00	\$32,175.00	\$1,596.00	\$23,940.00
		EA	2	5 Foot Section	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,770.00	\$3,540.00	\$1,357.00	\$2,714.00
				Item 6D Total		\$19,600.00		\$35,715.00		\$26,654.00
	E			Furnish 4" diameter steel threaded and coupled drop pipe:						
		FT	100	Cost per Foot	\$42.00	\$4,200.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
				Item 6E Total		\$4,200.00		\$1,800.00		\$2,500.00
7		L.S.		Labor to refurbish existing Discharge Head:						
				Item 7 Total		\$1,800.00		\$700.00		\$600.00
8		L.S.		Furnish labor and equipment to service existing gear drive:						
				Item 8 Total		\$3,200.00		\$1,500.00		\$700.00

TOWN OF RIVERHEAD PURCHASING OFFICE
BID TAB SHEET

COMPANY:				EAGLE CONTROL CORPORATION	DELTA WELL & PUMP CO INC	AC SCHULTES INC				
CONTACT:				FRANK C ZAHRADKA	DONNA L HENSIN	AUGUST C SCHULTES IV				
PHONE #:				(631) 924-1315	(631) 981-2255	(856) 845-5656				
LOCAL VENDOR?										
ITEM	OPTION	UNIT	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	NET PRICE	UNIT PRICE	NET PRICE	UNIT PRICE	NET PRICE
9				Furnish new 10" or 11" diameter bowl assembly:						
	A	EA	1	1st Stage complete with suction, discharge nozzle and suction pipe (1)	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,361.00	\$3,361.00
	B	EA	3	Additional Stage	\$980.00	\$2,940.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,071.00	\$3,213.00
	C	L.S.		Certified Test	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
				Item 9 Total		\$7,590.00		\$16,600.00		\$8,324.00
10				Furnish new 12" or 13" diameter bowl assembly:						
	A	EA	1	1st Stage complete with suction, discharge nozzle and suction pipe (1)	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,131.00	\$4,131.00
	B	EA	3	Additional Stage	\$1,120.00	\$3,360.00	\$3,400.00	\$10,200.00	\$1,443.00	\$4,329.00
	C	L.S.		Certified Test	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
				Item 10 Total		\$8,310.00		\$18,800.00		\$10,210.00
11				Furnish new 16" diameter bowl assembly:						
	A	EA	1	1st Stage complete with suction, discharge nozzle and suction pipe (1)	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$8,212.00	\$8,212.00
	B	EA	3	Additional Stage	\$3,600.00	\$10,800.00	\$4,400.00	\$13,200.00	\$3,127.00	\$9,381.00
	C	L.S.		Certified Test	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
				Item 11 Total		\$17,200.00		\$24,100.00		\$19,343.00
12		L.S.		Furnish one (1) new 25HP Submersible Pump, Motor, Cable (approx 100') & foot valve	\$7,800.00		\$9,500.00		\$8,400.00	
				Item 12 Total		\$7,800.00		\$9,500.00		\$8,400.00
13				Compensation for furnishing brand name parts and components including freight and trucking:						
	A			Up to \$100 Certified Cost plus %	40.00%	\$140.00	25.00%	\$125.00	25.00%	\$125.00
	B			Up to \$500 Certified Cost plus %	40.00%	\$700.00	25.00%	\$625.00	25.00%	\$625.00
	C			Up to \$1000 Certified Cost plus %	30.00%	\$1,300.00	25.00%	\$1,250.00	20.00%	\$1,200.00
	D			Up to \$5000 Certified Cost plus %	20.00%	\$6,000.00	25.00%	\$6,250.00	20.00%	\$6,000.00
	E			Above \$5000 Certified Cost plus %	20.00%	\$6,000.00	25.00%	\$6,250.00	15.00%	\$5,750.00
				Item 13 Total		\$14,140.00		\$14,500.00		\$13,700.00
14	A			Hourly on-site rate for two (2) man crew with rig to perform additional work, as required: 8 hours @ (\$_____)	\$315.00	\$2,520.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$280.00	\$2,240.00
	B			Weekdays after 8 hours and Saturdays on-site rate (Item 12A hourly rate \$_____)x ____% = (\$_____) /hour	110.00%	\$346.50	140.00%	\$420.00	115.00%	\$322.00
	C			Sunday/holiday on-site rate (Item 12A hourly rate \$_____)x ____% = (\$_____) /hour	110.00%	\$346.50	160.00%	\$480.00	125.00%	\$350.00
				Item 14 Total		\$3,213.00		\$3,300.00		\$2,912.00
15				Rate for machine shop work, including machinist and equipment:						
	A			8 hours @ (\$_____)	\$130.00	\$1,040.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$40.00	\$320.00
	B			Weekdays after 8 hours and Saturdays (Item 14A hourly rate \$_____)x ____% = \$_____/hour	110.00%	\$143.00	125.00%	\$187.50	120.00%	\$48.00
	C			Sunday and Holidays (Item 14A hourly rate hourly rate= \$_____)x ____% = \$_____/hour	110.00%	\$143.00	150.00%	\$225.00	130.00%	\$52.00
				Item 15 Total		\$1,326.00		\$1,612.50		\$420.00

TOWN OF RIVERHEAD PURCHASING OFFICE
BID TAB SHEET

COMPANY:				EAGLE CONTROL CORPORATION	DELTA WELL & PUMP CO INC	AC SCHULTES INC				
CONTACT:				FRANK C ZAHRADKA	DONNA L HENSIN	AUGUST C SCHULTES IV				
PHONE #:				(631) 924-1315	(631) 981-2255	(856) 845-5656				
LOCAL VENDOR?										
ITEM	OPTION	UNIT	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	NET PRICE	UNIT PRICE	NET PRICE	UNIT PRICE	NET PRICE
16				Hourly on-site rate for field repair work, including mechanic, truck and hand tools, including 2 hours travel time:						
				8 hours on-site rate @ (\$ _____)	\$260.00	\$2,080.00	\$180.00	\$1,440.00	\$140.00	\$1,120.00
				Weekdays after 8 hours and Saturdays on-site rate (Item 15A hourly rate \$ _____) x _____ % = \$ _____ /hour	110.00%	\$286.00	125.00%	\$225.00	115.00%	\$161.00
				Sunday/holiday on-site rate (Item 15A hourly rate \$ _____) x _____ % = \$ _____ /hour	110.00%	\$286.00	150.00%	\$270.00	125.00%	\$175.00
				Item 16 Total		\$2,652.00		\$1,935.00		\$1,456.00
17		L.S.		Perform labor and equipment to perform caliper log and T.V. Inspection						
				Item 17 Total		\$3,800.00		\$4,500.00		\$1,500.00
18		L.S.	3	Perform reconditioning and redevelopment as per line specs	\$45,000.00		\$41,000.00		\$16,340.00 *	
				Item 18 Total		\$135,000.00		\$123,000.00		\$49,020.00
				TOTAL BID (SUM OF ALL ITEM TOTALS)		\$418,531.00		\$424,528.50		\$256,100.00
				* Exception to the bid specification						